
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031911-2025 

Tender

Air Balloon Primary - Roof Works

Bristol City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031911

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0547a4 

Published 12 June 2025, 1:18pm

Scope 

Reference

DN771752

Description

Procure a contractor to undertake pitched & flat roof works

Total value (estimated)

£115,000 excluding VAT

£138,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031911-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031911-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

25 August 2025 to 23 November 2025

2 months, 30 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Participation 

Conditions of participation

PAQ Questionnaire.

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Deadline for requests to participate

12 June 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.procontract.due-north.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price submission weighting Price 88%
Social Value Quality 12%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 5

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=04fb7482-
cf46-f011-8138-005056b64545&projectId=903b948f-
ff19-f011-8136-005056b64545

Contracting authority 

Bristol City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWXH-3837-PDTD

Bristol City Council, P O Box 3176

BRISTOL

BS3 9FS

United Kingdom

Contact name: User Luke Connolly

Telephone: +44 0

Email: luke.connolly@bristol.gov.uk

Website: https://www.bristol.gov.uk

https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=04fb7482-cf46-f011-8138-005056b64545&projectId=903b948f-ff19-f011-8136-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=04fb7482-cf46-f011-8138-005056b64545&projectId=903b948f-ff19-f011-8136-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=04fb7482-cf46-f011-8138-005056b64545&projectId=903b948f-ff19-f011-8136-005056b64545
mailto:luke.connolly@bristol.gov.uk
https://www.bristol.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Conditions of participation

	Submission
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/RFx/RFxSummary?rfxId=04fb7482-cf46-f011-8138-005056b64545&projectId=903b948f-ff19-f011-8136-005056b64545

	Contracting authority
	Bristol City Council


		2025-06-15T15:16:58+0100
	TCPDF




